Architectural
Practice Board of
South Australia

2023-2024 FEES

Application fee (Natural Persons, Companies, Partnerships)
Registration fees:
Individual Person (practising)

Individual Person

150.00

375.00

(non-practising — Concessional - (Retired, Unemployed, Parental Leave) 55.00

Individual Person
(non-practising — Outside SA/Outside Profession)

Businesses:
Companies (2 or less directors)
Companies (more than 2 directors)
Partnerships

Annual Renewal fees:
Individual Person (practising)

Individual Person

375.00

510.00
570.00
510.00

375.00

(non-practising — Concessional - (Retired, Unemployed, Parental Leave) 55.00

Businesses
Companies (2 or less directors)
Companies (more than 2 directors)
Partnerships

Late Renewal fee applies to all renewals after 30 June

OTHER FEES:

Certificate replacement fee:

Reinstatement Application Fee if less than 3 years off Register
+ Registration Fee as above

Reinstatement Application Fee for 3 or more years off Register)

+ Registration Fee as above

510.00
570.00
510.00

150.00

55.00

150.00

430.00

Updated April 2023



