

2023-2024 FEES

Application fee (Natural Persons, Companies, Partnerships)	\$ 150.00
Registration fees:	
Individual Person (practising)	375.00
Individual Person (non-practising – Concessional - (Retired, Unemployed, Parental Leav	/e) 55.00
Individual Person (non-practising – Outside SA/Outside Profession)	375.00
Businesses: Companies (2 or less directors) Companies (more than 2 directors) Partnerships	510.00 570.00 510.00
Annual Renewal fees: Individual Person (practising)	375.00
Individual Person (non-practising – Concessional - (Retired, Unemployed, Parental Leav	/e) 55.00
Businesses Companies (2 or less directors) Companies (more than 2 directors) Partnerships	510.00 570.00 510.00
Late Renewal fee applies to all renewals after 30 June	150.00
OTHER FEES:	
Certificate replacement fee:	55.00
Reinstatement Application Fee if less than 3 years off Register	150.00
+ Registration Fee as above	
Reinstatement Application Fee for 3 or more years off Register)	430.00
+ Registration Fee as above	